
Fraternity and Sorority Life at Missouri State University provides avenues for leadership and
community involvement while aiding in the development of meaningful connections and
personal growth.  

F a l l  2 0 2 3  H i g h l i g h t s  

Leadership |  Serv ice |  Development  |  Scholarship |  Community  

D e m o g r a p h i c s  

Interfraternity Council 
16 Chapters
933 total members 
58 average chapter size
344 new members recruited 
86.0% average retention rate 

National Pan-Hellenic Council 
4 Chapters 
13 total members 
3 average chapter size
1 new members recruited 
100% average retention rate 

Panhellenic Association  
8 National Chapters, 1 Local Chapter
1,049 total members 
105 average chapter size
402 new members recruited 
93.3% average retention rate 

Sigma Lambda Gamma  
Joined Panhellenic in May
9 total members
3 new members initiated 

Spring 2022

Fall 2022

Total FSL
Members

Total 
IFC

Total 
NPHC

Total
PHA

1,989 897 22 1,062

2,089 968 18 1,093

M e m b e r s h i p  T r e n d s  

Spring 2023 1,865 861 20 984



P h i l a n t h r o p i c  E f f o r t s  

F S L  T o t a l

P H A  T o t a l

I F C  T o t a l

N P H C  T o t a l

$ 0  
d o n a t e d  

$ 4 0 5 . 6 9 4 . 9 2  
d o n a t e d  

$ 1 9 , 0 1 5 . 4 1  
d o n a t e d  

$ 4 2 4 , 7 1 0 . 3 3
d o n a t e d  

8 3
 s e r v i c e
 h o u r s

4 , 1 8 6 . 7 5
 s e r v i c e
 h o u r s

5 , 2 4 1 , 0 8
 s e r v i c e
 h o u r s

9 , 5 1 0 . 8 3
 s e r v i c e
 h o u r s

E d u c a t i o n a l  E v e n t s

2 6 1  i t e m s  
d o n a t e d

4 7 7  i t e m s
 d o n a t e d

9 2 4  i t e m s  
d o n a t e d

1 , 6 6 2  i t e m s  
d o n a t e d

F S L  T o t a l

5 9
E v e n t s

2 1
E v e n t s

1
E v e n t s

3 7
E v e n t s

P H A  T o t a l

I F C  T o t a l N P H C  T o t a l



A c a d e m i c s
 

Sigma
 Kappa

Alpha Omicron
Pi

Community Service Total: 5,241.08 hours
Community Service per Member: 5.17 hours
Monetary Philanthropic Donations Total: $19,015.41
Monetary Philanthropic Donations per Member: $18.79
Item Philanthropic Donation Total: 924 items
Item Philanthropic Donation per Member: 2 items

Community Service Total: 4,186.75 hours
Community Service per Member: 4.49 hours
Monetary Philanthropic Donations Total: $405.694.92
Monetary Philanthropic Donations per Member: $4,697.01
Item Philanthropic Donation Total: 477 items
Item Philanthropic Donation per Member: 30 items

Community Service Total: 83 hours
Community Service per Member: 5.20 hours
Monetary Philanthropic Donations Total: $0
Monetary Philanthropic Donations per Member: $0
Item Philanthropic Donation Total: 261 items
Item Philanthropic Donation per Member: 65.25 items

Chapter

Chapter

Alpha Delta 
Pi

Alpha Chi
Omega 

Xi Omicron
 Iota 

Sigma Sigma
Sigma

Delta 
Zeta 

Alpha Sigma
Alpha

Chapter GPA

Chapter GPA

Active Member
GPA

Active Member
GPA

New Member
GPA

New Member
GPA

Gamma Phi
Beta 

3.49

3.35

3.33

3.29

3.15

3.13

3.13

2.99

2.79

3.57

3.34

3.43

3.49

3.30

3.33

3.19

3.12

2.98

3.31

3.35

3.11

2.95

2.77

3.02

3.12

2.81

2.47

A v e r a g e  C h a p t e r  G P A :  3 . 2 2

A v e r a g e  A c t i v e  M e m b e r
G P A :  3 . 3 4

A v e r a g e  N e w  M e m b e r  G P A :
3 . 0 2

Sigma Lambda
Gamma 3.35 3.46 3.10



A L L  F S L
A v e r a g e  C h a p t e r

G P A :  3 . 1 3

A v e r a g e  A c t i v e
M e m b e r  G P A :  3 . 2 2

A v e r a g e  N e w
M e m b e r  G P A :  2 . 9 5

A v e r a g e  C h a p t e r  G P A :  2 . 6 6

A v e r a g e  A c t i v e  M e m b e r
G P A :  2 . 6 0

A v e r a g e  N e w  M e m b e r  G P A :
3 . 5 7

Lambda Chi
Alpha

Kappa Sigma

A v e r a g e  C h a p t e r  G P A :  3 . 0 8

A v e r a g e  A c t i v e  M e m b e r
G P A :  3 . 1 0

A v e r a g e  N e w  M e m b e r  G P A :
2 . 8 7

2 5 8
m e m b e r s

w i t h
4 . 0 ' s

Chapter Chapter GPA Active Member
GPA

New Member
GPA

Sigma Gamma
Rho Sorority, Inc

Alpha Phi Alpha
Fraternity, Inc

Phi Beta Sigma
Fraternity, Inc

Zeta Phi Beta
Sorority, Inc

NA

2.54

Unable to 
Report

2.99

NA

3.57

Unable to 
Report

Unable to 
Report

Unable to 
Report

Unable to 
Report

3.21 3.16

Chapter Chapter GPA Active Member
GPA

New Member
GPA

Theta Chi

Delta Sigma 
Phi 

Phi Gamma 
Delta

Sigma Phi 
Epsilon 

Sigma Pi

Sigma Chi

Phi Delta
Theta

Pi Kappa 
Alpha

Delta Chi

Tau Kappa
Epsilon

Pi Kappa
Phi

Alpha Sigma 
Phi

Alpha Gamma
 Rho 

3.04

2.95

3.19 3.24

3.14 3.22 2.97

3.10 3.17

3.09 3.14 2.93

3.08 3.12

3.07 3.16 2.96

2.93

3.04 3.30 2.63

2.753.163.00

2.98 2.93

2.89 2.98

2.89 2.93

2.86 3.26

2.85 2.85

2.83 2.77

2.83 2.75

.702.82

A l l  S o r o r i t y  G P A :  3 . 2 2  
A l l  F r a t e r n i t y  G P A :  3 . 0 8  A l l  M e n ' s  G P A :  3 . 0 5  

A l l  W o m e n ' s  G P A :  3 . 2 4  

( U n a b l e  t o  r e p o r t  d u e  t o  s i z e )  

Sigma Nu

3.17

2.78

2.69

2.57

3.25

2.82

2.96

2.97


