

FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE

MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY

Fall 2023 Highlights

Fraternity and Sorority Life at Missouri State University provides avenues for leadership and community involvement while aiding in the development of meaningful connections and personal growth.

Leadership | Service | Development | Scholarship | Community

Demographics

Interfraternity Council

16 Chapters 933 total members 58 average chapter size 344 new members recruited 86.0% average retention rate National Pan-Hellenic Council

NPHC 4 Chapters

13 total members 3 average chapter size

1 new members recruited 100% average retention rate

Panhellenic Association

8 National Chapters, 1 Local Chapter 1,049 total members 105 average chapter size 402 new members recruited

93.3% average retention rate

Sigma Lambda Gamma

SLG

Joined Panhellenic in May 9 total members 3 new members initiated

Membership Trends

	Total FSL Members	Total IFC	Total NPHC	Total PHA
Spring 2022	1,989	897	22	1,062
Fall 2022	2,089	968	18	1,093
Spring 2023	1,865	861	20	984

Philanthropic Efforts





PHA Total





,241,08 service hours

IFC Total







NPHC Total











Educational Events

FSL Total



59

Events

ՍՍՍՍ

21 Events

IFC Total



37 Events

NPHC Total

PHA Total



Events

FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE



Community Service Total: 4,186.75 hours Community Service per Member: 4.49 hours Monetary Philanthropic Donations Total: \$405.694.92 Monetary Philanthropic Donations per Member: \$4,697.01 Item Philanthropic Donation Total: 477 items Item Philanthropic Donation per Member: 30 items



Community Service Total: 83 hours Community Service per Member: 5.20 hours Monetary Philanthropic Donations Total: \$0 Monetary Philanthropic Donations per Member: \$0 Item Philanthropic Donation Total: 261 items Item Philanthropic Donation per Member: 65.25 items



Community Service Total: 5,241.08 hours Community Service per Member: 5.17 hours Monetary Philanthropic Donations Total: \$19,015.41 Monetary Philanthropic Donations per Member: \$18.79 Item Philanthropic Donation Total: 924 items Item Philanthropic Donation per Member: 2 items

Academics

Chapter	Chapter GPA	Active Member GPA	New Member GPA
Alpha Delta Pi	3.49	3.57	3.31
Alpha Sigma Alpha	3.35	3.34	3.35
Alpha Chi Omega	3.33	3.43	3.11
Xi Omicron Iota	3.29	3.49	3.12
Delta Zeta	3.15	3.30	2.95
Sigma Kappa	3.13	3.33	2.77
Sigma Sigma Sigma	3.13	3.19	3.02
Alpha Omicron Pi	2.99	3.12	2.81
Gamma Phi Beta	2.79	2.98	2.47

Chapter	Chapter GPA	Active Member GPA	New Member GPA
Sigma Lambda Gamma	3.35	3.46	3.10



Average Chapter GPA: 3.22



Average Active Member GPA: 3.34



FRATERNITY & SORORITY LIFE

Chapter	Chapter GPA	Active Member GPA	New Member GPA
Sigma Gamma Rho Sorority, Inc	3.21	3.16	3.57
Alpha Phi Alpha Fraternity, Inc	2.54	Unable to Report	Unable to Report
Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc	Unable to Report	Unable to Report	NA
Phi Beta Sigma Fraternity, Inc	2.99	Unable to Report	NA

NPHC

Average Chapter GPA: 2.66



Average Active Member GPA: 2.60

Average New Member GPA: 3.57

Chapter	Chapter GPA	Active Member GPA	New Member GPA
Theta Chi	3.19	3.24	3.04
Delta Chi	3.14	3.22	2.97
Sigma Phi Epsilon	3.10	3.17	2.95
Sigma Nu	3.09	3.14	2.93
Delta Sigma Phi	3.08	3.12	2.93
Alpha Gamma Rho	3.07	3.16	2.96
Phi Gamma Delta	3.04	3.30	2.63
Sigma Pi	3.00	3.16	2.75
Sigma Chi	2.98	2.93	3.17
Tau Kappa Epsilon	2.89	2.98	2.69
Pi Kappa Phi	2.89	2.93	2.78
Pi Kappa Alpha	2.86	3.26	2.57
Alpha Sigma Phi	2.85	2.85	2.82
Lambda Chi Alpha	2.83	2.77	3.25
Kappa Sigma	2.83	2.75	2.96
Phi Delta Theta	2.82	.70	2.97

All Sorority GPA: 3.22 All Women's GPA: 3.24 All Fraternity GPA: 3.08 All Men's GPA: 3.05

I FC

Average Chapter GPA: 3.08



Average Active Member GPA: 3.10



Average New Member GPA: 2.87

> ALL FSL Average Chapter GPA: 3.13

Average Active Member GPA: 3.22

Average New Member GPA: 2.95



258 members with 4.0's